

Siddha Clinical Research Unit, New Delhi

A Unit under Central Council for Research in Siddha Min. of AYUSH, Govt. of India

Advertisement No. 1/2021

SCRU, New Delhi proposes to engage the service of Research Associate – Siddha (Female) on contract basis through Virtual Interview to be held on 09.08.2021.

1. Research Associate-Siddha-1 Age: Not Exceeding 40 Years Place of Posting – SCRU, New Delhi Remuneration: Rs. 36,000/- + HRA Monthly Further details regarding the essential desirable qualifications/venue

etc. are available at the council's website: www.siddhacouncil.com

Research Officer - Siddha, I/C SCRU, New Delhi



सिद्ध नैदानिक अनुसंधान एकक (केंद्रीय सिद्ध अनुसन्धान परिषद्, आयुष मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार) SIDDHA CLINICAL RESEARCH UNIT

(Central Council for Research in Siddha, Ministry of AYUSH, Govt. of India)

Room No-108 M.S Building, Safdarjung Hospital, New Delhi - 110029

Ph.: 011-26102447 Email: crusiddhanewdelhi@outlook.com

Date: 25.07.2021

Ref. F. No.III/2021-22/SCRU/Ndli/

VACANCY NOTIFICATION

Applications are invited for the post of Research Associate (Siddha) – Female as mentioned below from the eligible candidates in the prescribed proforma appended.

Last date of submission of application: 07.08.2021(5.00 P.M.)

1. Name of the Post: Research Associate - (Siddha)

2. Place of posting: SCRU, New Delhi

3. Mode of receipt of Application: Through email (Application form along with all supporting documents) as a single PDF.

4. E-mail Id: crusiddhanewdelhi@outlook.com

5.Mode of Interview: Virtual Mode

1	Name of the post	Research Associate (Siddha)
2	Place of posting	Siddha Clinical Research Unit, New Delhi. (CCRS)
3	Number of Post	One (1)
4	Essential Qualifications	MD (Siddha) from a CCIM recognized Institution and enrolment in the Central/State Register of Indian Medicine/Siddha
5	Desirable Qualification	Knowledge in Hindi (Basic Knowledge of Spoken & Written) Research Publication in peer reviewed journal
6	Remuneration	36,000-+HRA (admissible as per rules) p.m.
7	Age Limit	Not exceeding 40 years (Relaxation as per DoPT's instructions issued from time to time.)

How to Apply: Filled in Application form along with supporting documents should be submitted through online to email id crusiddhanewdelhi@outlook.com as a single PDF on or before closing date 07.08.2021 up to 5.00 pm.

Instructions to the candidates:

- 1) The application should be in the prescribed format (Annexure-I).
- 2) Candidates should enclose photocopies of educational qualification, experience and other testimonials duly self-attested along with the filled in application.
- 3) The crucial date for determining the age limit shall be the closing date for receipt of application.
- 4) Experience certificate should clearly state the nature of work done during the period of employment.
- 5) The post will be contractual for the duration offered. The appointment may be renewed after every specific period of time subject to satisfactory performance and project requirement.
- 6) The incumbents selected will have no claim for regular appointments under SCRU New Delhi/CCRS or continuation of his/her services in any other projects.
- 7) Candidates are advised to check CCRS website regularly for further information, changes, which will be updated from time to time.
- 8) Date, Time, and place of the interview will be intimated by email separately to the eligible candidates.
- 9) Incomplete applications without relevant enclosures will be summarily rejected.

Research Officer -Siddha In-charge, SCRU New Delhi.